MLU/EXAM-14 /430 / 2025

MADHUSUDAN LAW UNIVERSITY
STATION ROAD, CUTTACK-75300

DATE: 17.04.2025

Revised programme for conduct of the 6th semester (Regular & Back) & 8th Semester
(Regular) 5 year Int. B.A.LL.B. (H) Examinations of June 2025 to be held in the month of

April/May, 2025.

8th SEM 5 YR. B.A.LL.B(H) EXAM OF JUNE 2025

DATE

25.04.2025
30.04.2025
03.05.2025
06.05.2025
10.05.2025

13.05.2025

DATE

26.04.2025
01.05.2025
05.05.2025
09.05.2025

14.05.2025
17.05.2025

PAPER

I
II1
IV
\'%
VI

II

6t SEM 5 YR. B.A.LL.B(H) EXAM OF JUNE 2025

PAPER

I
I1
111
v

\%
Vi

TIME: 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 NOON

SUBJECT

Journalism and Mass Communication II
Labour Law II

Mediation with Conciliation

Banking Law

Insurance Law/ Health Law/ Private
International Law/ Local Self
Government

Professional Ethics

TIME: 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 NOON

SUBJECT

Public Administration-II
Environmental Law
Administrative Law

Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam/
Law of Evidence

Code of Civil Procedure

Principles of Taxation

N.B.: The submission of Practical Papers and Viva-Voce test for 8t semester will be held
between 14.05.2025 to 17.05.2025. The detailed information in this regard will be

communicated to the Departments/ Colleges separately.




MEMO NO. EXAM.- 14 /431(11)/2025 DATE : 17.04.2025

Copy to:

1.

U1 N

The Principals of 7 different Law Colleges having B.ALLL.B(H) courses under this
University for information and necessary action.

The H.0.D., Madhusudan Law University for information and necessary action.

The Comptroller of Finance, Madhusudan Law University for kind information.

P.A. to the Registrar for kind information of the Registrar, Madhusudan Law University.
PS. to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice- Chancellor ,
Madhusudan Law University.

The Notice Board/Website.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



