

MADHUSUDAN LAW UNIVERSITY STATION ROAD, CUTTACK-75300

MLU/EXAM-14 / 430 / 2025

DATE: 17.04.2025

Revised programme for conduct of the 6th semester (Regular & Back) & 8th Semester (Regular) 5 year Int. B.A.LL.B. (H) Examinations of June 2025 to be held in the month of April/May, 2025.

8th SEM 5 YR. B.A.LL.B(H) EXAM OF JUNE 2025		TIME: 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 NOON
DATE	<u>PAPER</u>	<u>SUBJECT</u>
25.04.2025	I	Journalism and Mass Communication II
30.04.2025	III	Labour Law II
03.05.2025	IV	Mediation with Conciliation
06.05.2025	V	Banking Law
10.05.2025	VI	Insurance Law/ Health Law/ Private International Law/ Local Self Government
13.05.2025	II	Professional Ethics

6th SEM 5 YR. B.A.LL.B(H) EXAM OF JUNE 2025

TIME: 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 NOON

OF EXAMINATIONS

DATE	PAPER	<u>SUBJECT</u>
26.04.2025	I	Public Administration-II
01.05.2025	II	Environmental Law
05.05.2025	III	Administrative Law
09.05.2025	IV	Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam/ Law of Evidence
14.05.2025	V	Code of Civil Procedure
17.05.2025	VI	Principles of Taxation

N.B.: The submission of Practical Papers and Viva-Voce test for $8^{\rm th}$ semester will be held between 14.05.2025 to 17.05.2025. The detailed information in this regard will be communicated to the Departments/ Colleges separately.

MEMO NO. EXAM.- 14 /431(11)/2025

DATE: 17.04.2025

Copy to:

- 1. The Principals of 7 different Law Colleges having B.A.LL.B(H) courses under this University for information and necessary action.
- 2. The H.O.D., Madhusudan Law University for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Comptroller of Finance, Madhusudan Law University for kind information.
- 4. P.A. to the Registrar for kind information of the Registrar, Madhusudan Law University.
- 5. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor , Madhusudan Law University.
- 6. The Notice Board/Website.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS